August Golf Tournament
another Great Success
by Bill Capp

Golf Chairman Frank Walton and
his committee staged another fine
Kaneohe Marine
Corps Air Station on Friday, August
third with over 100 golfers enjoying a
great day.

Since Frank took over as Golf
Chairman, participation in Outrigger
Club tournaments has dramatically
increased from some 35 participants
to more than 100.

Development of rapport with the
military and making arrangements
for the Outrigger tournaments to be
held at the military courses has been

tournament at

a major achievement of Walton’s
committee. Military regulations
require that each foursome be

sponsored by a member of the
military. Walton is a retired Marine
Colonel as iscommittee member Alex
Wilson. Thus,
talk Navy/Marine
Kaneohe

the two Marines can
lingo to the
the Navy/
Marine golf officials.
Retired Air Force Colonel William
Capp maintains liaison with Hickam
Air Force Base while committee
member retired Army General Jim
Landrum keeps in touch with the

Hal
locate

Marines and

course

Army. Committee members
Mehlberg and Gene Long
trophies and arrange for posters.

All committee members see that
every club member is notified of
every tournament and given an

opportunity to play whether a single
or in their own foursomes.

Those of you who have played in
the tournaments are aware of
the tremendous amount of work
involved in putting on these events.
Committee Chairman Walton is so
busy that he has not had time to play
himself. The liaison with the courses,
checking final arrangements, making
up foursomes, taking care of
stragglers, handling the paper work
goes on continuously while play is in
progress.

The Club membership owes a huge
Mahalo to Frank Walton and his hard
working committee for having made
our Club Golf tournaments major
events on the Club’s athletic calendar,

Sixteen wahines were included in

Page 2

the more than 100 participants in the
August third tournament. Pam
Anderson shot a steady 82 to take the
Ladies Low Gross trophy over
Cecelia Maxfield's 89. Cecelia won
Low Net. Pam also won Longest
Drive while Kay O’Donnell was
Closest to the Pin.

Wally Fleischaker fired a fine 77 to
win the Men’s A Flight Low Gross,
nosing out Robert Neville and Dick
Blanc who were two strokes back.
Neville had Low Net.

Roy Kesner, Ed Hustace and Al
Goldman tied for B Flight Low Gross

at 91. Hustace took the Low Net
trophy, Kesner won the toss for the
first place award.

Another three way tie for Low
Gross in C Flight saw Lee Butterfield,
Jim Landrum and Dick Millard

knotted at 99. A drawing placed
Butterfield, Landrum and Millard in

that order. Bill Brand won the Low
Net trophy.

Mike Dorsey had the Longest Drive
for men and sharpshooter Santa
Claus was Closest to the Pin.

Complete results as follow:

Ladies

Name Gross Net
Pam Anderson 82 74
Cecelia Maxfield 89 73
Del Reirson 90 74
Caroline Ledford 92 77
Celeste Phipps 93 75
Ann Chapman 98 76
Anita Fleischaker 100 75
Lois Gundlach 104 79
Kay O'Donnell 105 75
Connie Hathaway 105 76
Pat Bryan 106 79
Millie Crittenden 110 76
Jane Afleck 112 76
Ruth Updegrove 119 78
Nancy Cummings 120 76
Roma Rowe 121 78
Longest Drive: Pam Anderson

Closest to Pin: Kay O'Donnell

Men-A Flight

Wally Fleischaker 7772
Robert Neville 79 70
Dick Blanc 79 73
Jim Hustace 80 72
Carl Smigielski 80 74
Walt Land 81 74
John O'Donnell 81 74
Allan Ledford 82 73
Mike Dorsey 82 74
Joli Kansil 83 74
Al Peralta 84 73
Walt Fleischaker 85 73
Gil Templeton 85 73
Dick Rowe 85 73

William Bowen
Jim Tannehill
Ken Taylor
Doug Cairnes
Hal Mehlberg
Fred Devereaux
John Wood

Bill Phipps

Bill Aldendorfer
Bill Dozier
Buster Chapman
Mel Ward

Bill Capp

Bill Kelly

Roy Kesner

Ed Hustace

Al Goldman

Jim Hammons
Bob Bayruth
Jack Smith
Chris McLachlin
Bill McKeldin
Pat March
Jonah Cummings
Bob Evans

Jim Ramstead
Ken Smith

Jack Curtin

A D. Richardson
Milo Marchetti
Ned Corman
Dick Ripple

R A Anderson
Bill Gundlach
Hans Weurfel
Robbie Ostrem
Jack Bryan
Tom Buscemi
Fred Hines
Mike Rodrigues
Bob Peterson

B Flight-Men

Closest to Pm: Bill Capp
Longest Drive: Mike Dorsey

Lee Butterfield
Jim Landrum
Dick Millard
Bill Hathaway
Bill Wilson
Dick Thomas
Eric Emberson
Glen Sears

Bill Brand
Keith Phillips
Stan Hattie
Herb Clark
Alex Wilson
Jack Lillis

Ted Crocker
Ralph Maxfield
Joyce Roberts
Tom Chapman
Rab Guild

A D. Smith
Ray Thorkildson
Paul Slater
Herb Taylor
Franklin Dey
Gene Long
Jake Updegrove

C Flight-Men

85
86
86
87
87
87
88
88
88
88
89
90
90
90

91
91
91
92
92
92
92
93
93
93
93
93
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
95
95
96
96
96
96
97
98

99

99

99
100
100
101
101
102
102
102
103
103
103
105
105
106
107
107
108
108
108
109
111
116
116
120

72
75
74
74
75
77
75
74
75
76
73
75
74
76

76
73
75
76
76
73
78
74
77
74
74
74
74
76
75
77
76
77
74
73
75
77
76
79
78
78
76



