August Golf Tournament another Great Success

by Bill Capp

Golf Chairman Frank Walton and his committee staged another fine tournament at Kaneohe Marine Corps Air Station on Friday, August third with over 100 golfers enjoying a great day.

Since Frank took over as Golf Chairman, participation in Outrigger Club tournaments has dramatically increased from some 35 participants to more than 100.

Development of rapport with the military and making arrangements for the Outrigger tournaments to be held at the military courses has been a major achievement of Walton's committee. Military regulations require that each foursome be sponsored by a member of the military. Walton is a retired Marine Colonel as is committee member Alex Wilson. Thus, the two Marines can talk Navy/Marine lingo to the Kaneohe Marines and the Navy/ Marine golf course officials. Retired Air Force Colonel William Capp maintains liaison with Hickam Air Force Base while committee member retired Army General Jim Landrum keeps in touch with the Army. Committee members Hal Mehlberg and Gene Long locate trophies and arrange for posters.

All committee members see that every club member is notified of every tournament and given an opportunity to play whether a single or in their own foursomes.

Those of you who have played in the tournaments are aware of the tremendous amount of work involved in putting on these events. Committee Chairman Walton is so busy that he has not had time to play himself. The liaison with the courses, checking final arrangements, making up foursomes, taking care of stragglers, handling the paper work goes on continuously while play is in

The Club membership owes a huge Mahalo to Frank Walton and his hard working committee for having made our Club Golf tournaments major events on the Club's athletic calendar.

Sixteen wahines were included in

the more than 100 participants in the August third tournament. Pam Anderson shot a steady 82 to take the Ladies Low Gross trophy over Cecelia Maxfield's 89. Cecelia won Low Net. Pam also won Longest Drive while Kay O'Donnell was Closest to the Pin.

Wally Fleischaker fired a fine 77 to win the Men's A Flight Low Gross, nosing out Robert Neville and Dick Blanc who were two strokes back. Neville had Low Net.

Roy Kesner, Ed Hustace and Al Goldman tied for B Flight Low Gross at 91. Hustace took the Low Net trophy. Kesner won the toss for the first place award.

Another three way tie for Low Gross in C Flight saw Lee Butterfield, Jim Landrum and Dick Millard knotted at 99. A drawing placed Butterfield, Landrum and Millard in that order. Bill Brand won the Low Net trophy.

Mike Dorsey had the Longest Drive for men and sharpshooter Santa Claus was Closest to the Pin.

Complete results as follow:

Ladies

Name	Gro	ss Net
Pam Anderson	82	74
Cecelia Maxfield	89	73
Del Reirson	90	74
Caroline Ledford	92	? 77
Celeste Phipps	93	3 75
Ann Chapman	98	76
Anita Fleischaker	100	75
Lois Gundlach	104	79
Kay O'Donnell	105	75
Connie Hathaway	105	76
Pat Bryan	106	79
Millie Crittenden	110	76
Jane Afleck	112	76
Ruth Updegrove	119	78
Nancy Cummings	120	76
Roma Rowe	121	78
Longest Drive: Pam Anderson		
Closest to Pin: Kay O'Donnell		

Men-A Flight

Wally Fleischaker	77	72
Robert Neville	79	70
Dick Blanc	79	73
Jim Hustace	80	72
Carl Smigielski	80	74
Walt Land	81	74
John O'Donnell	81	74
Allan Ledford	82	73
Mike Dorsey	82	74
Joli Kansil	83	74
Al Peralta	84	73
Walt Fleischaker	85	73
Gil Templeton	85	73
Dick Rowe	85	73

William Bowen	85	72
Jim Tannehill	86	75
Ken Taylor	86	74
Doug Cairnes	87	74
Hal Mehlberg	87	75
Fred Devereaux	87	77
John Wood	88	75
Bill Phipps	88	74
Bill Aldendorfer	88	75
Bill Dozier	88	76
Buster Chapman	89	73
Mel Ward	90	75
Bill Capp	90	74
Bill Kelly	90	76
D Eliaba Man		

B Flight-Men

91 76

91 73

91 75

Roy Kesner

Ed Hustace

Al Goldman

Lee Butterfield

Jim Hammons	92	76
Bob Bayruth	92	76
Jack Smith	92	73
Chris McLachlin	92	78
Bill McKeldin	93	74
Pat March	93	77
Jonah Cummings	93	74
Bob Evans	93	74
Jim Ramstead	93	74
Ken Smith	. 94	74
Jack Curtin	94	76
A. D. Richardson	94	75
Milo Marchetti	94	77
Ned Corman	94	76
Dick Ripple	94	77
R. A. Anderson	94	74
Bill Gundlach	95	73
Hans Weurfel	95	75
Robbie Ostrem	96	77
Jack Bryan	96	76
Tom Buscemi	96	79
Fred Hines	96	78
Mike Rodrigues	97	78
Bob Peterson	98	76
Closest to Pin: Bill Capp		
Longest Drive: Mike Dorsey		

C Flight-Men

99 77

Ecc Datternera	00	
Jim Landrum	99	77
Dick Millard	99	76
Bill Hathaway	100	76
Bill Wilson	100	76
Dick Thomas	101	76
Eric Emberson	101	79
Glen Sears	102	77
Bill Brand	102	73
Keith Phillips	102	78
Stan Hattie	103	75
Herb Clark	103	78
Alex Wilson	103	77
Jack Lillis	105	74
Ted Crocker	105	76
Ralph Maxfield	106	76
Joyce Roberts	107	76
Tom Chapman	107	77
Rab Guild	108	78
A. D. Smith	108	76
Ray Thorkildson	108	78
Paul Slater	109	78
Herb Taylor	111	79
Franklin Dey	116	77
Gene Long	116	76
Jake Updegrove	120	78